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Date: 14s November, 2018

To,

BSE Limited
25h Floor, P.J. Towe6,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400q)1.

S.rlp Code: 513291
Ret: premier pipes Limlted

Dea. Sir/Ma'am,

Please find enclosed herewith the following documents for your records and perusal:

1. Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 3O!h
September,2018.

2. Limited Review Report on the LJnaudited Financial Results ofthe Companygiven bythe Auditors
ofthe company.

3. Certificate bythe Chief FinancialOfficer ofthe Company in terms of Regulation 33 (2)ofthe SEBt
(Listing ObliBations and Disclosure Requirements) Regutations 2015.

Company Secretary & Compliance Ofricer

Thanking You,



Amit Goyal & Co.
CHARTEREDACCOUNTANTS

A8, ll Floor, Ganpati Enclave,
Aimsr Road, JAIPUR -302 006

Tel.No. : 2225036, 2225065
F ax I 014'l -2223211

E-rhail : amitgoyalnco@yahoo.com

Limited Review Report to
The Board of Direcaors
Pr€ml.r Plpes Limited
Som Biz-Ne6! Xqure,
,lth Floor. l- The Mrll,
Kanpur- 208001

Date.

l. \,Vc Lave revic$ed the unaudiled financial .esuhs of Premier Pipes Liniled (he
"Company") fbr the quaner and half year ended seplember 30, 2018 which are

included in the accompanying 'Statement of Unaudited Financial Rcsulls for Quner
andhalfyearendedSeptemb€r30,2018'togelherwiththere,evantnolesthereon
(the "slalemcnf'). The Statement has been pr€pared by thq Company pursuant t0

Rcgulation 3l of the Seclrilies and Excharge Board of India (Listing Obligations and

Dis;losu.e Requirements) Regulations , 2015 (the "Listing Regulations,2015") read

Nirh S;BI circnlar dated July 5.20)6. rvhich has been inilialed by us for identificltion
purposes . Ihe Statcment is the responsibil;ty ofthe Corpany's management and has

bccn approyqd b) thc Boad of Directors. Furlh€r, the Managem€nt is also

,esponsibl. to ensure thal the accounting policies uscd in Preparation of this

Slaicment are consistent with lhose used in tie preparation of the Company's opening

unaud;tcd Balarce Sheet as at April l. 2016 prepared in accordance with lhe

Compnnies (lndian Accounling Standards) Rules, 2015 (lnd AS) prcscribed under
section ll3 ol the Compen;es Acl. 2013 and other r€cognised accornling Practices
and policics. Our responsibiliiy is to issue a rePon on lhe Statement based on our

2. wc conducted orr rcvicw in accordance with the Standaad on Revicw Engagements
(sRE) 2410. "Rcvieiv of Interim Financial Information Performed by the
lndeperde.t Auditor of the Enlity" issued by thc lnstitute of Chartered

Accounhnts of India. Ihis Slandard requires that we plan and perform the rcview

to obtain modcrate assumnce as lo wheder the Siatement is free of maierial

nlisstaienrent.

3. A review is limited p.imaaily to inquirics of company pclsonncl and anal),tical
procedur€s applicd to fuancial data 6nd thu3 piovides less sssrrIancc than an audit.

we have not pcrformed an audil and accordingly, wr do not cxpress an sudil op:nion.

'l



Amit Goval & Co.
cxanrrnedhccouNTANTs

A-8, ll Floot Ganpati Enclave,
AjmerRoad, JAIPUR - 302 006

Tel.No. : 2225036, 2225065
Fax : 0141 -2223211

E-mail : amitgoyalnco@Yahoo.com

'L Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has comeQ&hn attention {rat" "" '
causcs us lo believe thal the Statemenl has not been Prepared in all material
r.specls ir accordance with lnd AS and other rccognised accounting practices
and policies. and has not disclosed the informarion requircd to be disclosed in
terms of Regulation 33 of the Listing Rcgulations, 2015 rcad wilh SEBI circular

datcd Ju:y 5,2016 including the manner in which it is to b€ disclosed, or thal it
conlains any material misslalemeot.

For Amil Goyal & Co.,
Cbartercd Accountarts':[x
Partncr
lvl.No.074.t50

Place : Jaipur
Dated : I4.11,2018
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14ri November, 2018

To,
The Board of Directors
Premier Pipes [imited
Som Bir-Ness Xquare,

4rh tloor, 1'The Mall,
Kanpur- 208001.

Dear Sir(s),

This is to certify that the unaudited financial results of the company for the quarter and half

vear ended on 30'h September, 2018 as placed before the Board of Directors of the company in

their meeting held on Wednesday, 14th November, 2018 do not contain any false or misleading

statement o; fi8ures and do not omit any material fact which may make the statements or

f igures contained therein misleadinE

Thanking You,

For PREMIER PIPES

['!\U"--
' tA\v\,m",taln1

Managing Director
DIN:00493685

shrivastava)
Oflicer
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Standalone statement ot Assets and Liabilitlet

PARTICUIARs

ProDertY Plant and EquiPment

Securlties Deposited

Oiher Non current Atsets

Trade Receivables

Loans&Adv.nces

Carh and Cash Equivalent

Equ[Y AllD uaalurlEs

Equ'tY

Equity Share Capit.l

Equity Attrlbot.bl€ to equltY holder. of th. Parcht

Non €urrent Llablllties

FinancialLiabilities

Deferred Tax Llabilities lNet)

other Non ' curent Lalbillties

Curent Llabilities

Borowings

Trade Payables

Other PaYables

Liability for currentTax {Net)

other current Liabilltles

Total Llabllltlei

Iotal Equlty & Llabilities

7A6.92

1.00

144,38

8.51

74t.45

1.00

\7!.54
0.49

8.61

940.91 923.09

1,518.02

2,034.90

2!.22
171.54

2.25

\22.99

1,569.13

1,305.44

10.54

134.91

29.06

55s.84

3,970.92 3,504.98

1,269.85 1,217.0s

994.82

25.55

0.64

989.37

26.55

1.15

7,142.29

526.65

65.01

20.07

265.75

7,344.32

3t4.t2
40,46

18.40

315.64

2,5!9.77 2,293.94

3,64r.98 3,311.02

4,911.83 4,524,01

Dater 14.11.2018

4.911,a:| 4,52E.O'

355.00

88.75

E25.10

355.00

88.75

773.10

rbiqlttg6Elroclor

For

1,022.2L 1,017.08

*lrnited


